

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 15 January 2024

Alberto Rodriguez becomes Managing Director of Carmila Spain

Sebastian Palacios will leave the Group at the end of January 2024, after ten years spent developing Carmila in Spain.

He will be succeeded as Managing Director of Carmila Spain by Alberto Rodriguez, until now Director of Operations for Carmila Spain. In this capacity, he joins Carmila's Executive Committee.

Carmila Spain's activities will be placed under the supervision of Pierre-Yves Thirion, Carmila's Chief Financial Officer.

At the age 54, Alberto Rodriguez joined the Carmila Group in March 2014 as Portfolio Manager, before being promoted to Operations Director, the position he has held until today. Prior to this, he held various positions in major commercial real estate companies such as Unibail Rodamco Westfield, CBRE, Metrovacesa, Riofisa, Aguirre&Newman (now Savills) and Decathlon. At Carmila Spain, he played an active role in the asset rotation program and initiated several major asset renovation projects.

"I would like to thank Sebastian Palacios for ten years of commitment to creating, developing and ensuring the success of Carmila in Spain. In particular, he has succeeded in developing quality relationships with retailers and customers. I wish Alberto Rodriguez every success as Managing Director of Carmila Spain, a country in which Carmila has numerous development projects", says Marie Cheval, Chairman and CFO of Carmila.

PRESS CONTACTS

Arthur Nowicki – Vae Solis Agency <u>arthur.nowicki@vae-solis.com</u> +33 6 45 27 28 89

CARMILA CONTACT

Elodie ARCAYNA – Communications and CSR director elodie arcayna@carmila.com +33 7 86 54 40 10

ABOUT CARMILA

The third-largest listed shopping centers company in Continental Europe, Carmila was created by Carrefour and major institutional investors to transform and enhance the value of shopping centers adjacent to Carrefour stores in France, Spain and Italy. On June 30st, 2023, its portfolio comprised 202 shopping centers, leaders in their catchment areas, valued at 6.0 billion euros. With proximity at the heart of everything it does, Carmila aims to simplify life and improve the daily lives of retailers and customers in every region. Driven by a genuine retail culture, its teams integrate all the expertise dedicated to making its assets attractive: operations, center management, sales, local digital marketing, new business and CSR.



PRESS RELEASE

Carmila is listed in Compartment A of Euronext Paris under the symbol CARM. It qualifies as a SIIC (listed real estate investment company).

Carmila has been a member of the SBF 120 since June 20, 2022.



